Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05)	06-29-2007	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	(



U.	.S. DEF	ARTME	ENT OF	- сомм	ERCE
United	States	Patent	and Tra	ademark	Office

 	United States Patent	and 1
Т		

! FRENCH LIGHT REFERENCE LIGHT BEAUTH THE LIGHT					
1034212	234				
To the Director of the U.S. Paten.	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
SUN A. KAKEN CO., LTD.	Name: SUN A. KAKEN CO., LTD.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s): May 23, 2007	1-7-4, Nihonbashi-honcho, Chuo-ku,				
Assignment Merger Change of Name	Tokyo, Japan				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:				
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:				
X Other Change of address	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/483,490 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Paul C. Lewis BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 0037-0216P Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed X None required				
City: Falls Church State: VA zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8000 Fax Number: (703) 205-8050 Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448 Authorized User Name Paul C. Lewis				
9. Signature: Signature Paul C. Lewis - 43,368 Name of Person Signing	June 26, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6				



Docket No.: 0037-0216P

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of: Mikio TANAKA et al.

Application No.: 10/483,490

Confirmation No.: 4041

Examiner: C. R. Harmon

Filed: January 13, 2004

Art Unit: 3721

For: METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A

CUSHIONING PACKAGE CONTAINING AN

ARTICLE TO BE PACKAGED AND

MANUFACTURING APPARATUS THEREOF

LETTER

MS Issue Fee

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Applicants wish to advise the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office that an Assignee of the above-identified application has a change of address. Attached hereto is a new Recordation Cover Sheet, identifying the Assignee's change of address.

Assignee:

Sun A. Kaken Co., Ltd.

Old Address:

2-23-1, Kanda Awajio-Cho, Chiyoda-Ku

Tokyo, Japan

NEW Address:

1-7-4, Nihonbashi-honcho, Chuo-Ku

Tokyo, Japan



PCL/cl

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

PATENT REEL: 019521 FRAME: 0126 It is respectfully requested that the Assignment Division record the change of Assignee's new address.

Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in amount of \$40.00 fee required under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h).

In the event there are any matters remaining in this application, the Examiner is invited to contact Paul C. Lewis (Reg. No. 43,368) at (703) 205-8000.

If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448 for any additional fees required under 37.C.F.R. §§1.16 or 1.14; particularly, extension of time fees.

Dated: May 23, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

By Paul C. Lewis

Registration No.: 43,368

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

8110 Gatehouse Road

Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747

(703) 205-8000

Attorney for Applicant



PCL/cl

RECORDED: 05/23/2007